

## Pasg Hapus - Easter Treat Box

### Ingredients and Allergens:

#### Mini Chocolate Bunnies:

TBC - please contact us should you require this information

#### Milk Chocolate 'Hen' Bar:

**MILK** Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, natural vanilla). Chocolate contains cocoa solids 36.3% minimum & milk solids 23% minimum.

**Allergy Advice:** for allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**. Produced in an environment that uses nuts.

#### Toffee Waffles:

**Wheat** flour (Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose syrup, Sugar, Non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm1 & Rapeseed), Butter (14% of filling) (**Milk**), Free Range **Eggs**, Invert sugar syrup, **Soya** Lecithin, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Salt, Cinnamon.

#### Lemon Splits:

Cake contains: **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Margarine (Vegetable Fat (Sustainable Palm), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Sunflower), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acid), Flavourings, Colours (Annatto, Curcumin)), Sugar, **Egg**, Raising Agent (Disodium Diphosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, **Wheat** Flour), Lemon (Lemon Juice, Potassium Metabisulphite).

Filling: (2.5%) contains: Sugar (30-40%), Glucose Syrup (30-40%), Water (10-20%), Vegetable Oil (Sustainable Palm Oil) (2-5%), Acidity Regulators (Trisodium Citrate) (<2%), Starch (Modified Waxy Maize Starch (Hydroxy propyl distarch phosphate (<2%)), Concentrated Lemon Juice (<2%), Whole **Egg** Powder (<2%), Gelling Agents (Pectin) (<2%), Natural Flavouring (<2%), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate) (<2%), Natural Colour (Lutein) (<2%)

#### Blackberry & Cracked Black Pepper Preserve:

Ingredients: Blackberries (60%), sugar, lemon juice, cracked black peppercorns (0.5%).

#### Hot Cross Bun Chocolate Bar:

**Milk Chocolate:** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass. **Emulsifiers:** **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring. **Filling:** Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Orange Oil, Mixed Spice (Cinnamon, Coriander, Allspice, Clove, Ginger, Nutmeg), Fruit Alcohol.

#### Bara Brith Shortbread:

**WHEAT** flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Salted butter (**MILK**), raisins (14%), sugar, mixed spice, tea.